ENVIRONMENT IMPACT ANALYSIS
BY

CHRISTIANA CHRISTOFI

'CI1035

PROJECT REPORT

Submitted to the
Department of Civil Engineering
of the
Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia- Cyprus

In partial fulfillment of the requirements for the
Diploma of
Technician Engineer
In Civil Engineering

= JUNE 2008

HIGHER PROJECT NO

TECHNICAL 2Py
INSTITUTE 3 T 77




HIGHER TECHINAL INSTITUTE

NICOSIA- CYPRUS

CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2007-2008 |,
DIPLOMA PROJECT NO: C/1035

TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

SUMMARY / OBJECTIVES:

1.

To state and analyze the objectives of the environmental impact
assessment.

. To state the methodology followed when carrying out an

environmental impact statement, by referring to all processes and
check-lists.

. To state the regulations governing the environmental impact

analysis.

To carry out an environmental impact statement and prepare a
report of findings and conclusions.




CONTENTS :

Acknowledgements

Preface

Introduction

Objectives

Chapter 1: Environment & Environmental Impact Assessment

1 Environment
2  Framework for Environmental Assessment
3  Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA): Process for EIA
4 Basics to the Process
.5 Description of Environmental Setting
6 Environment Protection
7  Environmental Impact Assessment
8  The reason of Performing the EIA
.9  The Forms that Were Used to Perform the EIA
.10 EIA Process Analysis
1.10-1 Figure 1.10.1: The process of Environmental Impact
Assessment according to Bond(1998)
1.10-2 Figure 1.10.2: The process of Environmental Impact
Assessment according to Wathern (1996)
1.10-3 Screening
1.10-4 Scoping
1.10-5 EIA Report Preparation
1.10-6 EIA Review
1.10-7 Decision Making
1.10-8 Monitoring & Post Development Audit (PDA)
1.11 Environmental Components
112 Socio-economic Impacts
1.13 Categories of Impact
1.13.1 Traffic
1.13.2 Landscape
1.13.2-1- MAP A
, 1.13.3 Noise
- 1.13.4 Water
3 1.13.5 Ecology
1.13.6 Air Pollution
o 1.14 Classes of Impacts

10
11
11
12
14
14
15
16
16
16

17

18
19
19
20
20
20
20
21
22
23
23
24
25
26
26
27
29
30




| Chapter 2: Legislations, Policy & Management in Cyprus

21 History and Evolution of the EIA System in Cyprus

2.2 Law 140(1)2005 & Articles

2.3 Projects Requiring EIA

2.4  Projects Requiring PEIA as a first step

2.5 The Committee for EIA and Environment Authority
Examine these Reports with Some Criteria, in Order to
Decide if an EIA is Needed or Not

2.6 Essential Contents of an EIA

2.7 Management for the EIA: Environmental
Management and Policy in Cyprus

- Chapter 3: Basic Information about Biodiesel

3.1 Why produce Biodiesel

3.2 Biodiesel Production

3.3 Timing

3.4 Biodiversity

3.5 Prioritization of Land Use Changes Most Vulnerable to
Biodiversity Loss

3.6  Traditional Energy

3.7 Biofuels: General Characteristics

3.8 Disadvantages of Biodiesel

3.9 Advantages of Biodiesel

3.10 Biomass - Biodiesel

3.11 Global Impact

Chapter 4: An environmental Impact Study/ Report

4.1 Content Study

4.2 Name of Company

4.3 Owner of Company

4.4 Location of the Company
4.5 Consulting Company

46 Area

4.7 Building Area

4.8 Duration

4.9 Historical Retrospection for this unit
4.10 Purpose & the scope of work

4.11 Access to the Building

4.12 Location and Choice of site

4.13 Process of Biodiesel Production

31
32
34
38

39
40

42

43

46
47

50
53
58
66
67
68
70

72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
74




4.14 The Object of Work 75

4.15 Chemical Equation 75
4.16 Problems and Emissions 76
417 Description of the Environment Region 76
4.18 Actions considered for the correct operation of the plant 90
4.18-1- Preventive & Protective measures 90
419 Conclusion 91
4.20 Topographic Drawing 92
4.21 Diagrams 93
4.22 Photographs 95
4.23 Risk assessment table 98
APPENDIX | - Table 14-1- (Chapter 1) 99
APPENDIX Il - Forms use for an EIA 100
APPENDIX Ill - Chronological sequence of events 101
APPENDIX IV - The Law 140(1)2005 102
REFERENCES 138




