ENVIRONMENT IMPACT ANALYSIS BY

CHRISTIANA CHRISTOFI

[°]C/1035

PROJECT REPORT

Submitted to the Department of Civil Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute Nicosia- Cyprus

In partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Diploma of Technician Engineer In Civil Engineering

JUNE 2008



HIGHER TECHINAL INSTITUTE

NICOSIA- CYPRUS

CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ACADEMIC YEAR : 2007-2008 DIPLOMA PROJECT NO: C/1035

TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

SUMMARY / OBJECTIVES:

- 1. To state and analyze the objectives of the environmental impact assessment.
- 2. To state the methodology followed when carrying out an environmental impact statement, by referring to all processes and check-lists.
- 3. To state the regulations governing the environmental impact analysis.
- 4. To carry out an environmental impact statement and prepare a report of findings and conclusions.

9

CONTENTS:

Acknowledgements	5
Preface	6
Introduction	8
Objectives	9
Chapter 1: Environment & Environmental Impact Assessment	
1.1 Environment	10
1.2 Framework for Environmental Assessment	11
1.3 Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA): Process for EIA	11
1.4 Basics to the Process	12
1.5 Description of Environmental Setting	14
1.6 Environment Protection	14
1.7 Environmental Impact Assessment	15
1.8 The reason of Performing the EIA	16
1.9 The Forms that Were Used to Perform the EIA	16
1.10 EIA Process Analysis	16
1.10-1 Figure 1.10.1: The process of Environmental Impact	
Assessment according to Bond(1998)	17
1.10-2 Figure 1.10.2: The process of Environmental Impact	
Assessment according to Wathern (1996)	18
1.10-3 Screening	19
1.10-4 Scoping	19
1.10-5 EIA Report Preparation	20
1.10-6 EIA Review	20
1.10-7 Decision Making	20
1.10-8 Monitoring & Post Development Audit (PDA)	20
1.11 Environmental Components	21
1.12 Socio-economic Impacts	22
1.13 Categories of Impact	23
1.13.1 Traffic	23
1.13.2 Landscape	24
1.13.2-1- MAP A	25
1.13.3 Noise	26
1.13.4 Water	26
1.13.5 Ecology	27
1.13.6 Air Pollution	29
1.14 Classes of Impacts	30

2

Chapter 2: Legislations, Policy & Management in Cyprus

2.1	History and Evolution of the EIA System in Cyprus	31
2.2	Law 140(I)2005 & Articles	32
2.3	Projects Requiring EIA	34
2.4	Projects Requiring PEIA as a first step	38
2.5	The Committee for EIA and Environment Authority	
	Examine these Reports with Some Criteria, in Order to	
	Decide if an EIA is Needed or Not	39
2.6	Essential Contents of an EIA	40
2.7	Management for the EIA: Environmental	
	Management and Policy in Cyprus	42

Chapter 3: Basic Information about Biodiesel

	3.1	Why produce Biodiesel	43
	3.2	Biodiesel Production	44
	3.3	Timing	46
	3.4	Biodiversity	47
	3.5	Prioritization of Land Use Changes Most Vulnerable to	
		Biodiversity Loss	50
	3.6	Traditional Energy	53
	3.7	Biofuels: General Characteristics	58
	3.8	Disadvantages of Biodiesel	66
	3.9	Advantages of Biodiesel	67
	3.10	Biomass – Biodiesel	68
	3.11	Global Impact	70
Chap	oter 4:	An environmental Impact Study/ Report	
	4.1	Content Study	72
	4.2	Name of Company	72
	4.3	Owner of Company	72
	4.4	Location of the Company	72
	4.5	Consulting Company	72
	4.6	Area	72
	4.7	Building Area	72
	4.8	Duration	72
	4.9	Historical Retrospection for this unit	72
	4.10	Purpose & the scope of work	73
	4.11	Access to the Building	73
	4.12	Location and Choice of site	73
	4.13	Process of Biodiesel Production	74
			2

4.14	The Object of Work	75
4.15	Chemical Equation	75
4.16	Problems and Emissions	76
4.17	Description of the Environment Region	76
4.18	Actions considered for the correct operation of the plant	90
4.18	-1- Preventive & Protective measures	90
4.19	Conclusion	91
4.20	Topographic Drawing	92
4.21	Diagrams	93
4.22	Photographs	95
4.23	Risk assessment table	98

APPENDIX I - Table 14-1- (Chapter 1)	99
APPENDIX II - Forms use for an EIA	100
APPENDIX III - Chronological sequence of events	101
APPENDIX IV - The Law 140(I)2005	102

REFERENCES